belfuse.com/signal
SPFC Series
High Frequency PFC Chokes
Signal’s SPFC high frequency chokes are designed for active power factor
correction in switch mode power supplies of universal mains voltages.
These through hole printed circuit board parts are available in multiple
geometric confi gurations with horizontal and vertical mounting platforms.
SPFC units exhibit excellent EMC performance offered in packages having

(°C)
Turns
Ratio
In : Out
(± 3%)
Size
&
Pins
Output
Power
(W)
AC
Input
Range
(V)
SPFC-EE20-25 1800 0.30 1550 1200 1.0 40 12.9:1 EE20 5+5 25 85-265
SPFC-EFD25-50 650 0.40 1020 460 2.6 40 90:8 EFD25 5+5 50-75 195-265
SPFC-EFD30-75 750 0.90 950 580 3.3 40 34:3 EFD30 5+6 75 85-265
SPFC-EFD30-100 500 0.60 620 540 4.2 40 21:2 EFD30 5+6 75-100 195-265
SPFC-EFD30-150 375 0.80 470 390 4.0 40 65:6 EFD30 5+6 100-150 195-265
SPFC-EFD30-200 250 1.10 300 350 4.8 40 50:5 EFD30 5+6 150-200 195-265
SPFC-EFD30-225 200 1.40 300 350 6.0 40 50:5 EFD30 5+6 200-250 195-265
SPFC-EFD30-250 150 1.40 190 350 6.8 40 42:5 EFD30 5+6 250 195-265
SPFC-RM10-50 750 0.90 720 320 3.9 40 90:8 RM10 6+6 50-75 85-265
SPFC-RM10-75 650 0.40 480 260 3.9 40 75:7 RM10 6+6 75 195-265
SPFC-RM10-100 500 0.60 360 180 4.0 40 12:1 RM10 6+6 75-100 195-265
SPFC-RM10-150 375 0.80 360 180 5.4 40 12:1 RM10 6+6 100-150 195-265
SPFC-RM10-200 250 1.1 150 200 5.6 40 44:5 RM10 6+6 159-200 195-265
SPFC-RM12-100 450 1.2 330 200 5.6 40 10:1 RM12 6+6 100 85-265
SPFC-RM12-150 300 2.4 170 250 7.4 40 52:5 RM12 6+6 150-200 85-265
SPFC-RM12-200 200 1.4 120 250 8.4 40 39:5 RM12 6+6 200-250 195-265
SPFC-RM12-250 150 1.4 80 180 11.0 40 33:4 RM12 6+6 250 195-265
SPFC-RM14-200 225 2.4 87 200 12.4 40 39:4 RM14 6+6 200 85-265
SPFC-RM14-250 180 3.0 78 200 13.2 40 9:1 RM14 6+6 250 85-265
SPFC-PQ38-250 300 3.0 197 310 5.1 40 8.75:1 PQ38 3+3 250 85-265
SPFC-EER28-125 150 1.5 190 140 12.0 40 9.17:1 EER28 5+4 125 85-265
1  Electrical specifications at 20°C and 33% relative humidity.
2  “L” test conditions: 100 kHz, 100 mV, 0 ADC
3  “Isat” is the saturation current at which “L” drops by 20%
belfuse.com/signal